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EVENT 301 Mens Open 200m Backstroke           
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Zichen Liu 20 Loughboro Un   2:01.42  2:02.93  643     29.16  1:00.61  1:31.09 
2. Joe Elwood 19 Loughboro Un   2:05.54  2:07.37  578     29.10  1:01.09  1:33.30 
3. Danny Proffitt 18 Loughboro Un   2:08.48  2:10.62  536     29.55  1:01.72  1:34.93 
4. Kalon Veale 21 Loughboro Un   2:09.17  2:10.49  537     30.46  1:03.54  1:36.49 
5. Philip Walker 22 Sedgefield   2:09.37  2:10.38  539     30.31  1:03.29  1:36.97 
6. Jack Hepburn 20 Loftus Dol   2:15.63  2:17.32  461     30.65  1:04.82  1:41.13 
7. Andrew Beveridge 19 Watford SC   2:16.05  2:18.04  454     31.13  1:05.26  1:40.66 
8. Samuel Lander 22 Exmouth   2:20.10  2:21.20  424     31.61  1:07.21  1:43.93 
  Joseph Keeley 19 Trafford Met  DNC        

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. James Edmonds 26 Severnside   2:08.57  2:08.20  567     30.30  1:02.69  1:35.90 
2. Joe Banns 25 Co Cardiff   2:16.39  2:16.39  470     31.85  1:06.31  1:41.40 
3. Alistair Garmendia 28 Co South'ton   2:20.97  2:19.72  438     31.70  1:06.87  1:44.32 
4. Darren Marr 27 Bathgate   2:23.82  2:22.98  408     32.91  1:08.80  1:46.40 
5. Colin Kerr 25 Bathgate   2:25.64  2:25.64  386     33.09  1:08.86  1:46.68 
6. Andrew Young 28 Camden Swiss   2:25.78  2:24.48  396     33.65  1:10.62  1:48.55 
7. Craig Prime 27 Chester Acad   2:28.38  2:27.52  372     33.63  1:10.77  1:50.29 
8. Robert Gilbert 25 Co South'ton   2:32.65  2:32.65  335     35.15  1:13.31  1:52.94 
9. Leigh Wright 25 Bletchley   2:40.01  2:40.01  291     37.71  1:18.13  1:59.67 

30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Ashley Buck 32 Newmarket   2:14.42  2:11.40  526     31.27  1:05.16  1:40.22 
2. Stuart Mantle 32 Royal Navy   2:16.45  2:13.38  503     32.83  1:07.61  1:42.30 
3. Karol Twarowski 33 Co Oxford   2:18.30  2:14.68  489     32.59  1:06.82  1:42.45 
4. David Webster 34 East Anglian   2:27.89  2:23.45  404     34.70  1:12.79  1:51.67 
5. Sam Chadwick 33 Godalming   2:34.93  2:30.87  347     35.96  1:15.84  1:56.30 
6. Neil Cox 33 Littled Mast   2:39.31  2:35.14  319     38.30  1:19.02  1:59.46 
7. Jonathan Brayne 33 Guildford Ct   2:49.41  2:44.97  266     39.48  1:22.72  2:06.39 

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Adam Acland 36 Teddington   2:19.55  2:14.23  493     33.26  1:08.12  1:43.61 
2. Richard Symons 38 Trafford Met   2:23.30  2:16.61  468     33.39  1:09.32  1:46.07 
3. Simon Kerrigan 35 Co Sheffield   2:23.74  2:18.85  446     33.39  1:09.62  1:47.05 
4. Leon Youngman 35 Maidenhead   2:24.11  2:19.21  442     33.66  1:09.88  1:46.71 
5. Andrew Allum 38 Wycombe Dist   2:27.16  2:20.29  432     34.88  1:11.82  1:49.36 
6. Alan Wallace 36 Co Cambridge   2:33.87  2:28.01  368     35.14  1:13.17  1:53.62 
7. David Daporta Mendez 35 Out To Swim   2:36.86  2:31.53  343     37.38  1:17.08  1:57.22 
8. Bryan White 38 Exmouth   2:38.79  2:31.38  344     36.58  1:15.91  1:57.34 
9. Christian French 39 Lincoln Vulc   2:42.74  2:34.41  324     38.17  1:19.05  2:00.55 
  Daniel Craigen 38 Chester Acad  DNC        

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Christopher Jones 41 G B Police  2:10.99GBR 2:03.05  641     30.17  1:03.20  1:37.12 
2. Les Church 40 Chester Acad   2:22.87  2:14.89  486     34.14  1:10.01  1:46.48 
3. Jamie McHale 40 Co Sheffield   2:29.14  2:20.81  427     34.93  1:11.97  1:50.42 
4. Keith Dunnett 42 Silver City   2:33.43  2:23.37  405     37.54  1:16.25  1:55.77 
5. Spencer Turner 43 Basingstoke   2:34.96  2:24.01  400     35.65  1:14.62  1:54.92 
6. John O'Rourke 43 Team Luton   3:07.59  2:54.34  225     45.87  1:32.75  2:20.80 
7. Simeon Hemming 40 Camphill Ed   3:24.86  3:13.42  165     46.84  1:35.33  2:28.61 
  Daniel Bullock 42 Otter  DNC        

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Stephen Crane 47 Coalville   2:24.71  2:11.33  527     33.09  1:09.37  1:46.94 
2. Shawn Morgan 47 Reading   2:28.54  2:14.80  487     34.80  1:11.85  1:50.16 
3. Phil Brett 45 StirlingSwim   2:29.57  2:17.42  460     34.36  1:11.48  1:50.46 
4. Adam Korn 46 UEA Norwich   2:33.51  2:20.19  433     35.20  1:13.41  1:53.55 
5. Martin Bradford 45 Out To Swim   2:35.12  2:22.51  412     36.28  1:15.54  1:55.72 
6. Mark Pincott 47 Faversham   2:39.41  2:24.67  394     36.27  1:16.54  1:58.12 
7. Andrew Carr 46 Co Lincoln P   2:40.20  2:26.30  381     37.85  1:17.81  1:58.93 
8. Christopher Freeman 45 Teddington   2:43.78  2:30.47  350     38.57  1:19.74  2:02.34 
9. Chris Ehinger 48 Maidenhead   2:46.13  2:29.79  355     37.32  1:20.29  2:04.07 
10. Raoul Downey 48 Epsom Dist   2:50.09  2:33.36  331     36.68  1:18.01  2:03.86 
  Matthew Grant 48 Gates &Whick  DQ T-3L        
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EVENT 301 Mens Open 200m Backstroke           
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Stanley Vela 50 Ruislip Nwd  2:19.30GBR 2:03.90  628     33.35  1:08.82  1:43.90 
2. Craig Norrey 51 Camphill Ed   2:24.20  2:07.35  578     32.20  1:07.92  1:45.02 
3. Stephen Allen 52 Hull Masters   2:31.05  2:12.41  514     36.38  1:15.01  1:53.57 
4. Jonathan Hopkins 52 Co Cardiff   2:32.24  2:13.46  502     35.34  1:12.99  1:52.69 
5. Ross Donaldson 50 Exmouth   2:37.61  2:20.19  433     35.97  1:15.46  1:56.97 
6. Paul Goudie 53 Otter   2:38.57  2:17.94  455     36.12  1:16.03  1:57.97 
  Stephen Adams 50 St Albans Ma  DNC        
  Gordon Belbin 50 Ulverston  DNC        
  Patrick Allen 50 Gloucester M  DQ T-8L        

 
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Trevor Clark 58 Birmingham M   2:37.09  2:10.96  531     36.10  1:15.82  1:57.04 
2. Christopher Brown 59 Co Bradford   2:39.45  2:11.67  523     36.43  1:17.67  1:59.60 
3. Andrew Wright 55 Stowmarket   2:59.21  2:33.40  330     42.27  1:26.18  2:11.82 
4. Kevin Devine 55 RichmondDale   3:21.31  2:52.32  233     48.11  1:40.37  2:33.37 

60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Nigel Foster 62 S Bournem'th   2:50.53  2:16.58  468     40.02  1:22.49  2:06.37 
2. Raymond Butters 61 RichmondDale   3:07.00  2:31.37  344     43.95  1:31.74  2:19.83 
3. Antony Meek 62 Sevenoaks   3:07.61  2:30.26  352     41.83  1:28.85  2:17.92 
4. Leonard Phoenix 63 Stowmarket   3:28.37  2:45.07  265     50.01  1:43.31  2:36.90 
5. Keith Rothwell 63 Arfon Mast   3:58.17  3:08.68  177     20.36    48.75  1:09.80 

65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Duncan McCreadie 67 Maidenhead   2:57.10  2:13.67  500     41.68  1:26.67  2:12.09 
2. Ivan Myall 65 Chelmsford   3:01.24  2:20.28  432     41.15  1:26.63  3:01.24 
3. Philip Harper 67 Rochford   3:04.32  2:19.12  443     42.63  1:29.69  2:17.73 
4. Robin Oldfield 65 Market Har   3:17.54  2:32.89  334     45.30  1:36.82  2:28.38 
5. Christopher Smith 65 Ruislip Nwd   3:46.96  2:55.67  220     50.23  1:45.50  2:46.85 

70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Tony Cherrington 70 Gloucester M   3:08.84  2:16.68  467     44.12  1:32.16  2:22.57 
2. Charles Doxat 70 Otter   3:13.42  2:20.00  435     46.04  1:36.25  2:26.49 
3. David Staveley 70 Hythe   3:21.22  2:25.64  386     48.18  1:41.53  2:32.73 
4. Nigel Salsbury 72 Spencer   3:26.86  2:25.14  390     48.24  1:39.91  2:34.75 
5. Anthony Pepper 74 Romford Town   3:50.49  2:36.28  313     51.66  1:51.22  2:52.89 
6. David Hall 70 Witney   4:04.92  2:57.27  214     56.67  1:58.21  3:03.89 

75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Janos Leigh 78 Romford Town   3:51.32  2:24.83  393     55.20    55.51  1:30.96 
2. John Anderson 75 Trafford Met   4:05.80  2:43.63  272     57.14  1:59.82  3:03.90 
3. John Starr 78 Romford Town   4:24.65  2:45.70  262     59.01  2:06.92  3:16.54 
4. Michael Goddard 76 Ruislip Nwd   4:48.97  3:08.68  177   1:02.66  1:12.53  3:33.14 

80/84 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
  Edward Askew 80 Chichester  DNC        
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EVENT 301 Mens Open 200m Backstroke           
Combined Result - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Zichen Liu 20 Loughboro Un   2:01.42  2:02.93  643     29.16  1:00.61  1:31.09 
2. Christopher Jones 41 G B Police   2:10.99  2:03.05  641     30.17  1:03.20  1:37.12 
3. Stanley Vela 50 Ruislip Nwd   2:19.30  2:03.90  628     33.35  1:08.82  1:43.90 
4. Craig Norrey 51 Camphill Ed   2:24.20  2:07.35  578     32.20  1:07.92  1:45.02 
5. Joe Elwood 19 Loughboro Un   2:05.54  2:07.37  578     29.10  1:01.09  1:33.30 
6. James Edmonds 26 Severnside   2:08.57  2:08.20  567     30.30  1:02.69  1:35.90 
7. Philip Walker 22 Sedgefield   2:09.37  2:10.38  539     30.31  1:03.29  1:36.97 
8. Kalon Veale 21 Loughboro Un   2:09.17  2:10.49  537     30.46  1:03.54  1:36.49 
9. Danny Proffitt 18 Loughboro Un   2:08.48  2:10.62  536     29.55  1:01.72  1:34.93 
10. Trevor Clark 58 Birmingham M   2:37.09  2:10.96  531     36.10  1:15.82  1:57.04 
11. Stephen Crane 47 Coalville   2:24.71  2:11.33  527     33.09  1:09.37  1:46.94 
12. Ashley Buck 32 Newmarket   2:14.42  2:11.40  526     31.27  1:05.16  1:40.22 
13. Christopher Brown 59 Co Bradford   2:39.45  2:11.67  523     36.43  1:17.67  1:59.60 
14. Stephen Allen 52 Hull Masters   2:31.05  2:12.41  514     36.38  1:15.01  1:53.57 
15. Stuart Mantle 32 Royal Navy   2:16.45  2:13.38  503     32.83  1:07.61  1:42.30 
16. Jonathan Hopkins 52 Co Cardiff   2:32.24  2:13.46  502     35.34  1:12.99  1:52.69 
17. Duncan McCreadie 67 Maidenhead   2:57.10  2:13.67  500     41.68  1:26.67  2:12.09 
18. Adam Acland 36 Teddington   2:19.55  2:14.23  493     33.26  1:08.12  1:43.61 
19. Karol Twarowski 33 Co Oxford   2:18.30  2:14.68  489     32.59  1:06.82  1:42.45 
20. Shawn Morgan 47 Reading   2:28.54  2:14.80  487     34.80  1:11.85  1:50.16 
21. Les Church 40 Chester Acad   2:22.87  2:14.89  486     34.14  1:10.01  1:46.48 
22. Joe Banns 25 Co Cardiff   2:16.39  2:16.39  470     31.85  1:06.31  1:41.40 
23. Nigel Foster 62 S Bournem'th   2:50.53  2:16.58  468     40.02  1:22.49  2:06.37 
24. Richard Symons 38 Trafford Met   2:23.30  2:16.61  468     33.39  1:09.32  1:46.07 
25. Tony Cherrington 70 Gloucester M   3:08.84  2:16.68  467     44.12  1:32.16  2:22.57 
26. Jack Hepburn 20 Loftus Dol   2:15.63  2:17.32  461     30.65  1:04.82  1:41.13 
27. Phil Brett 45 StirlingSwim   2:29.57  2:17.42  460     34.36  1:11.48  1:50.46 
28. Paul Goudie 53 Otter   2:38.57  2:17.94  455     36.12  1:16.03  1:57.97 
29. Andrew Beveridge 19 Watford SC   2:16.05  2:18.04  454     31.13  1:05.26  1:40.66 
30. Simon Kerrigan 35 Co Sheffield   2:23.74  2:18.85  446     33.39  1:09.62  1:47.05 
31. Philip Harper 67 Rochford   3:04.32  2:19.12  443     42.63  1:29.69  2:17.73 
32. Leon Youngman 35 Maidenhead   2:24.11  2:19.21  442     33.66  1:09.88  1:46.71 
33. Alistair Garmendia 28 Co South'ton   2:20.97  2:19.72  438     31.70  1:06.87  1:44.32 
34. Charles Doxat 70 Otter   3:13.42  2:20.00  435     46.04  1:36.25  2:26.49 
35. Adam Korn 46 UEA Norwich   2:33.51  2:20.19  433     35.20  1:13.41  1:53.55 
36. Ross Donaldson 50 Exmouth   2:37.61  2:20.19  433     35.97  1:15.46  1:56.97 
37. Ivan Myall 65 Chelmsford   3:01.24  2:20.28  432     41.15  1:26.63  3:01.24 
38. Andrew Allum 38 Wycombe Dist   2:27.16  2:20.29  432     34.88  1:11.82  1:49.36 
39. Jamie McHale 40 Co Sheffield   2:29.14  2:20.81  427     34.93  1:11.97  1:50.42 
40. Samuel Lander 22 Exmouth   2:20.10  2:21.20  424     31.61  1:07.21  1:43.93 
41. Martin Bradford 45 Out To Swim   2:35.12  2:22.51  412     36.28  1:15.54  1:55.72 
42. Darren Marr 27 Bathgate   2:23.82  2:22.98  408     32.91  1:08.80  1:46.40 
43. Keith Dunnett 42 Silver City   2:33.43  2:23.37  405     37.54  1:16.25  1:55.77 
44. David Webster 34 East Anglian   2:27.89  2:23.45  404     34.70  1:12.79  1:51.67 
45. Spencer Turner 43 Basingstoke   2:34.96  2:24.01  400     35.65  1:14.62  1:54.92 
46. Andrew Young 28 Camden Swiss   2:25.78  2:24.48  396     33.65  1:10.62  1:48.55 
47. Mark Pincott 47 Faversham   2:39.41  2:24.67  394     36.27  1:16.54  1:58.12 
48. Janos Leigh 78 Romford Town   3:51.32  2:24.83  393     55.20    55.51  1:30.96 
49. Nigel Salsbury 72 Spencer   3:26.86  2:25.14  390     48.24  1:39.91  2:34.75 
50. David Staveley 70 Hythe   3:21.22  2:25.64  386     48.18  1:41.53  2:32.73 
51. Colin Kerr 25 Bathgate   2:25.64  2:25.64  386     33.09  1:08.86  1:46.68 
52. Andrew Carr 46 Co Lincoln P   2:40.20  2:26.30  381     37.85  1:17.81  1:58.93 
53. Craig Prime 27 Chester Acad   2:28.38  2:27.52  372     33.63  1:10.77  1:50.29 
54. Alan Wallace 36 Co Cambridge   2:33.87  2:28.01  368     35.14  1:13.17  1:53.62 
55. Chris Ehinger 48 Maidenhead   2:46.13  2:29.79  355     37.32  1:20.29  2:04.07 
56. Antony Meek 62 Sevenoaks   3:07.61  2:30.26  352     41.83  1:28.85  2:17.92 
57. Christopher Freeman 45 Teddington   2:43.78  2:30.47  350     38.57  1:19.74  2:02.34 
58. Sam Chadwick 33 Godalming   2:34.93  2:30.87  347     35.96  1:15.84  1:56.30 
59. Raymond Butters 61 RichmondDale   3:07.00  2:31.37  344     43.95  1:31.74  2:19.83 
60. Bryan White 38 Exmouth   2:38.79  2:31.38  344     36.58  1:15.91  1:57.34 
61. David Daporta Mendez 35 Out To Swim   2:36.86  2:31.53  343     37.38  1:17.08  1:57.22 
62. Robert Gilbert 25 Co South'ton   2:32.65  2:32.65  335     35.15  1:13.31  1:52.94 
63. Robin Oldfield 65 Market Har   3:17.54  2:32.89  334     45.30  1:36.82  2:28.38 
64. Raoul Downey 48 Epsom Dist   2:50.09  2:33.36  331     36.68  1:18.01  2:03.86 
65. Andrew Wright 55 Stowmarket   2:59.21  2:33.40  330     42.27  1:26.18  2:11.82 
66. Christian French 39 Lincoln Vulc   2:42.74  2:34.41  324     38.17  1:19.05  2:00.55 
67. Neil Cox 33 Littled Mast   2:39.31  2:35.14  319     38.30  1:19.02  1:59.46 
68. Anthony Pepper 74 Romford Town   3:50.49  2:36.28  313     51.66  1:51.22  2:52.89 
69. Leigh Wright 25 Bletchley   2:40.01  2:40.01  291     37.71  1:18.13  1:59.67 
70. John Anderson 75 Trafford Met   4:05.80  2:43.63  272     57.14  1:59.82  3:03.90 
71. Jonathan Brayne 33 Guildford Ct   2:49.41  2:44.97  266     39.48  1:22.72  2:06.39 
72. Leonard Phoenix 63 Stowmarket   3:28.37  2:45.07  265     50.01  1:43.31  2:36.90 
73. John Starr 78 Romford Town   4:24.65  2:45.70  262     59.01  2:06.92  3:16.54 
74. Kevin Devine 55 RichmondDale   3:21.31  2:52.32  233     48.11  1:40.37  2:33.37 
75. John O'Rourke 43 Team Luton   3:07.59  2:54.34  225     45.87  1:32.75  2:20.80 
76. Christopher Smith 65 Ruislip Nwd   3:46.96  2:55.67  220     50.23  1:45.50  2:46.85 
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EVENT 301 Mens Open 200m Backstroke           
77. David Hall 70 Witney   4:04.92  2:57.27  214     56.67  1:58.21  3:03.89 
78. Keith Rothwell 63 Arfon Mast   3:58.17  3:08.68  177     20.36    48.75  1:09.80 
79. Michael Goddard 76 Ruislip Nwd   4:48.97  3:08.68  177   1:02.66  1:12.53  3:33.14 
80. Simeon Hemming 40 Camphill Ed   3:24.86  3:13.42  165     46.84  1:35.33  2:28.61 
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EVENT 302 Womens Open 200m Backstroke         
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Yolanda Speare 19 Witney   2:22.58  2:24.66  573     33.86  1:09.65  1:46.37 
2. Sarah Turner 24 Maxwell   2:23.98  2:24.37  576     33.90  1:10.75  1:47.63 
3. Lucy Gregory 18 South Beds   2:28.98  2:31.46  499     34.35 - - 
4. Alexandra Christie 24 Reading   2:53.13  2:53.60  331     40.87  1:25.04  2:09.82 
  Rebecca O'Brien 23 Windsor  DNC        
  Georgia Hohmann 18 Loughboro Un  DNC        

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Laure Kearns 29 Otter   2:27.10  2:25.32  565     34.97  1:11.96  1:49.63 
2. Carol Thain 27 Heart Of Mid   2:27.25  2:26.39  553     34.99  1:12.24  1:50.08 
3. Joanne Grime 26 Horwich   2:29.97  2:29.54  519     34.94  1:12.11  1:50.67 
4. Michelle Curry 25 Romford Town   2:32.74  2:32.74  487     34.90  1:13.10  1:53.13 
5. Kerrie Aldridge 29 Stroud Mast   2:35.77  2:33.88  476     36.03  1:15.83  1:56.07 
6. Emma Powell 26 Team Luton   2:40.81  2:40.35  421     36.84  1:17.19  1:58.81 
7. Tara Dudley 26 Exmouth   2:42.61  2:42.15  407     38.30  1:18.75  2:00.60 
8. Laura Blowers 29 East Anglian   2:42.78  2:40.81  417     37.72  1:17.99  2:00.10 
9. Caitlin O'Malley 28 Royal Navy   2:48.33  2:46.83  373     40.28  1:22.81  2:05.88 
  Hannah Stockley 25 Stowmarket  DNC        

30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Katie Birchall 30 Co Liverpool   2:24.21  2:21.98  606     33.61  1:10.79  1:48.38 
2. Jenny Pearson 31 Saxon Crown   2:27.53  2:24.74  572     34.79  1:10.76  1:49.16 
3. Caroline Williams 30 Birmingham M   2:34.11  2:31.73  496     35.75  1:15.11  1:54.79 
4. Ruth Grice 30 Co Oxford   2:40.46  2:37.98  440     37.20  1:17.48  1:58.82 
5. Lisa Dawson 34 Barnet Copt   2:42.33  2:37.46  444     38.90  1:19.71  2:01.20 
6. Ruth McLaughlin 30 Co Liverpool   2:43.84  2:41.31  413     38.12  1:19.40  2:02.26 
7. Sara Lang 32 Bracknell   2:47.29  2:43.53  396     37.98  1:20.46  2:04.18 
8. Helen Whittle 31 Reading   2:50.91  2:47.68  368     40.28  1:23.82  2:07.86 
  Amy Mellor 33 Oundle  DNC        

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Fleur Kent 36 Basingstoke   2:34.92  2:29.02  524     35.98  1:14.78  1:54.46 
2. Michelle Senecal 35 Otter   2:39.87  2:34.44  471     36.44  1:16.32  1:58.28 
3. Sarah Noble-Kendrick 38 Northampton   2:41.83  2:34.27  472     36.03  1:16.68  1:58.88 
4. Sarah Berry 39 Chelmsford   3:00.42  2:51.18  346     42.08  1:27.10  2:14.23 

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Joanna Corben 42 Portsmouth N  2:21.95EUR 2:12.64  743     33.60  1:09.05  1:45.26 
2. Elizabeth Simpson 40 Long Eaton   2:41.78  2:32.74  487     38.53  1:18.74  2:00.79 
3. Alexandra Boddington 40 Bracknell   2:51.85  2:42.25  406     41.57  1:23.98  2:07.32 
4. Lisa Randall 41 Co St Albans   3:04.62  2:53.42  332  -  1:27.97 - 
5. Amanda Atkinson 42 Carlisle Aq   3:09.64  2:57.20  311     45.75  1:33.13  2:21.50 
  Amanda Rush 44 Co South'ton  DNC        
  Karen Bates 40 Rugby  DNC        

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Judy Brown 48 Warr'ton Dol   2:38.69  2:23.09  592     37.33  1:17.53  1:58.55 
2. Bridget Bewick 47 Maidenhead   2:43.82  2:28.67  528     38.26 - - 
3. Gillian Innes 46 Aberdeen   2:46.17  2:31.75  496     39.13  1:21.41  2:04.04 
4. Allie Price 47 Cardiff Mast   2:48.19  2:32.64  488     39.13  1:21.35  2:05.11 
5. Carolyn Irvine 49 Bo Kirklees   2:50.23  2:32.47  489  - - - 
6. Hilary Coulson 45 Berkham SCen   2:57.53  2:43.10  400     41.25  1:25.08  2:11.15 
7. Rebecca Jenkinson 49 Exeter City   2:59.51  2:40.78  417     41.13  1:26.99  2:14.61 
8. Dawn Midmer 45 Sussex Marts   2:59.95  2:45.33  384   3:10.71  2:13.73  2:59.95 
  Lynne Dawson 45 Chapeltown  DNC        
  Lynda Flavell 49 Wolv'hampton  DQ T-6L        

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Julie Hoyle 50 East Leeds   2:45.83  2:27.50  540     38.01  1:20.32  2:03.54 
2. Fatima Lindo 50 Camphill Ed   2:54.01  2:34.78  468     41.67  1:25.24  2:10.22 
3. Helen Kula-Przezwanski 53 Bristol Mast   2:58.96  2:35.68  460     41.17  1:25.29  2:11.85 
4. Stella Farrar 53 Arfon Mast   3:08.29  2:43.80  394     45.51  1:33.90  2:22.16 
5. Carolyn Fox 51 Reading   3:08.36  2:46.35  377     44.55  1:32.56  2:20.93 
6. Alison Cox 52 Y Swim   3:15.95  2:51.77  342     46.64  1:35.77  2:26.14 
7. Gillian Miles 52 Bristol Hen   4:44.17  4:09.11  112   1:09.15  2:20.88  3:35.30 
  Susan Arrowsmith 50 NottmLeander  DNC        
  Tamsin Jaggs 52 Camden Swiss  DNC        
  Margaret Tuck 50 Long Eaton  DNC        
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EVENT 302 Womens Open 200m Backstroke         
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Amanda Heath 55 Spencer   2:59.88  2:33.97  475     42.93  1:27.97  2:14.54 
2. Kathy Bidnall 57 Sussex Marts   3:03.96  2:34.76  468     42.37  1:27.73  2:16.69 
3. Pauline Hogg 55 Havant & Wat   3:07.04  2:40.10  422     44.25  1:32.31  2:20.90 
4. Ruth Lowe 55 Co Derby   3:11.35  2:43.79  395     44.15  1:32.38  2:22.10 
5. Angela Fisher 56 G B Police   3:17.86  2:47.93  366     43.87  1:33.47  2:26.08 
6. Rosalind Johnson 55 Co Coventry   3:20.70  2:51.80  342     46.35  1:36.54  2:29.11 
7. Karen Brown 57 W Lon Pengu   4:18.13  3:37.16  169   1:01.24  2:06.08  3:11.81 

60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Kathleen Tunnicliffe 60 Etwall   3:05.64  2:31.80  496     46.87  1:32.83  2:19.91 
2. Pauline Inwood 60 Co Derby   3:11.04  2:36.22  455     45.67  1:34.44  2:23.68 
3. Mary Johnson 62 Sussex Marts   3:20.52  2:40.60  419     44.05  1:35.43  2:28.23 
4. Vicki Buck 62 East Anglian   3:42.92  2:58.54  304     53.80  1:51.01  2:48.56 
5. Hilary Crick 63 York City   3:48.79  3:01.25  291     56.92  1:54.69  2:53.03 
6. Sally Lelean 61 Diss Otters   3:59.48  3:13.85  238     56.64  1:57.28  2:58.54 
7. Jane Brown 63 Gloucester M   4:07.78  3:16.29  229     57.10  1:59.60  3:03.37 

65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Susie Breslin 65 Barnet Copt   3:25.24  2:38.85  433     47.80  1:39.18  2:32.74 
2. Elaine Blower 67 Barnet Copt   3:30.71  2:39.04  431     49.88  1:43.05  2:37.28 

70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Janet Brown 71 Spencer   3:46.14  2:41.21  414     51.52  1:48.87  2:47.98 
2. Elizabeth Redpath 70 Otter   3:55.78  2:50.66  349     54.46  1:53.90  2:55.51 
  Brenda Walker 74 Co Chester  DNC        

80/84 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Grace Isaac 80 Spencer   4:55.25  2:56.37  316   1:10.68  2:27.47  3:43.93 

85 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Susan Halter 85 Camden Swiss   6:04.07  3:07.40  263   1:25.01  2:59.59  4:33.00 
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Combined Result - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Joanna Corben 42 Portsmouth N   2:21.95  2:12.64  743     33.60  1:09.05  1:45.26 
2. Katie Birchall 30 Co Liverpool   2:24.21  2:21.98  606     33.61  1:10.79  1:48.38 
3. Judy Brown 48 Warr'ton Dol   2:38.69  2:23.09  592     37.33  1:17.53  1:58.55 
4. Sarah Turner 24 Maxwell   2:23.98  2:24.37  576     33.90  1:10.75  1:47.63 
5. Yolanda Speare 19 Witney   2:22.58  2:24.66  573     33.86  1:09.65  1:46.37 
6. Jenny Pearson 31 Saxon Crown   2:27.53  2:24.74  572     34.79  1:10.76  1:49.16 
7. Laure Kearns 29 Otter   2:27.10  2:25.32  565     34.97  1:11.96  1:49.63 
8. Carol Thain 27 Heart Of Mid   2:27.25  2:26.39  553     34.99  1:12.24  1:50.08 
9. Julie Hoyle 50 East Leeds   2:45.83  2:27.50  540     38.01  1:20.32  2:03.54 
10. Bridget Bewick 47 Maidenhead   2:43.82  2:28.67  528     38.26 - - 
11. Fleur Kent 36 Basingstoke   2:34.92  2:29.02  524     35.98  1:14.78  1:54.46 
12. Joanne Grime 26 Horwich   2:29.97  2:29.54  519     34.94  1:12.11  1:50.67 
13. Lucy Gregory 18 South Beds   2:28.98  2:31.46  499     34.35 - - 
14. Caroline Williams 30 Birmingham M   2:34.11  2:31.73  496     35.75  1:15.11  1:54.79 
15. Gillian Innes 46 Aberdeen   2:46.17  2:31.75  496     39.13  1:21.41  2:04.04 
16. Kathleen Tunnicliffe 60 Etwall   3:05.64  2:31.80  496     46.87  1:32.83  2:19.91 
17. Carolyn Irvine 49 Bo Kirklees   2:50.23  2:32.47  489  - - - 
18. Allie Price 47 Cardiff Mast   2:48.19  2:32.64  488     39.13  1:21.35  2:05.11 
19. Elizabeth Simpson 40 Long Eaton   2:41.78  2:32.74  487     38.53  1:18.74  2:00.79 
20. Michelle Curry 25 Romford Town   2:32.74  2:32.74  487     34.90  1:13.10  1:53.13 
21. Kerrie Aldridge 29 Stroud Mast   2:35.77  2:33.88  476     36.03  1:15.83  1:56.07 
22. Amanda Heath 55 Spencer   2:59.88  2:33.97  475     42.93  1:27.97  2:14.54 
23. Sarah Noble-Kendrick 38 Northampton   2:41.83  2:34.27  472     36.03  1:16.68  1:58.88 
24. Michelle Senecal 35 Otter   2:39.87  2:34.44  471     36.44  1:16.32  1:58.28 
25. Kathy Bidnall 57 Sussex Marts   3:03.96  2:34.76  468     42.37  1:27.73  2:16.69 
26. Fatima Lindo 50 Camphill Ed   2:54.01  2:34.78  468     41.67  1:25.24  2:10.22 
27. Helen Kula-Przezwanski 53 Bristol Mast   2:58.96  2:35.68  460     41.17  1:25.29  2:11.85 
28. Pauline Inwood 60 Co Derby   3:11.04  2:36.22  455     45.67  1:34.44  2:23.68 
29. Lisa Dawson 34 Barnet Copt   2:42.33  2:37.46  444     38.90  1:19.71  2:01.20 
30. Ruth Grice 30 Co Oxford   2:40.46  2:37.98  440     37.20  1:17.48  1:58.82 
31. Susie Breslin 65 Barnet Copt   3:25.24  2:38.85  433     47.80  1:39.18  2:32.74 
32. Elaine Blower 67 Barnet Copt   3:30.71  2:39.04  431     49.88  1:43.05  2:37.28 
33. Pauline Hogg 55 Havant & Wat   3:07.04  2:40.10  422     44.25  1:32.31  2:20.90 
34. Emma Powell 26 Team Luton   2:40.81  2:40.35  421     36.84  1:17.19  1:58.81 
35. Mary Johnson 62 Sussex Marts   3:20.52  2:40.60  419     44.05  1:35.43  2:28.23 
36. Rebecca Jenkinson 49 Exeter City   2:59.51  2:40.78  417     41.13  1:26.99  2:14.61 
37. Laura Blowers 29 East Anglian   2:42.78  2:40.81  417     37.72  1:17.99  2:00.10 
38. Janet Brown 71 Spencer   3:46.14  2:41.21  414     51.52  1:48.87  2:47.98 
39. Ruth McLaughlin 30 Co Liverpool   2:43.84  2:41.31  413     38.12  1:19.40  2:02.26 
40. Tara Dudley 26 Exmouth   2:42.61  2:42.15  407     38.30  1:18.75  2:00.60 
41. Alexandra Boddington 40 Bracknell   2:51.85  2:42.25  406     41.57  1:23.98  2:07.32 
42. Hilary Coulson 45 Berkham SCen   2:57.53  2:43.10  400     41.25  1:25.08  2:11.15 
43. Sara Lang 32 Bracknell   2:47.29  2:43.53  396     37.98  1:20.46  2:04.18 
44. Ruth Lowe 55 Co Derby   3:11.35  2:43.79  395     44.15  1:32.38  2:22.10 
45. Stella Farrar 53 Arfon Mast   3:08.29  2:43.80  394     45.51  1:33.90  2:22.16 
46. Dawn Midmer 45 Sussex Marts   2:59.95  2:45.33  384   3:10.71  2:13.73  2:59.95 
47. Carolyn Fox 51 Reading   3:08.36  2:46.35  377     44.55  1:32.56  2:20.93 
48. Caitlin O'Malley 28 Royal Navy   2:48.33  2:46.83  373     40.28  1:22.81  2:05.88 
49. Helen Whittle 31 Reading   2:50.91  2:47.68  368     40.28  1:23.82  2:07.86 
50. Angela Fisher 56 G B Police   3:17.86  2:47.93  366     43.87  1:33.47  2:26.08 
51. Elizabeth Redpath 70 Otter   3:55.78  2:50.66  349     54.46  1:53.90  2:55.51 
52. Sarah Berry 39 Chelmsford   3:00.42  2:51.18  346     42.08  1:27.10  2:14.23 
53. Alison Cox 52 Y Swim   3:15.95  2:51.77  342     46.64  1:35.77  2:26.14 
54. Rosalind Johnson 55 Co Coventry   3:20.70  2:51.80  342     46.35  1:36.54  2:29.11 
55. Lisa Randall 41 Co St Albans   3:04.62  2:53.42  332  -  1:27.97 - 
56. Alexandra Christie 24 Reading   2:53.13  2:53.60  331     40.87  1:25.04  2:09.82 
57. Grace Isaac 80 Spencer   4:55.25  2:56.37  316   1:10.68  2:27.47  3:43.93 
58. Amanda Atkinson 42 Carlisle Aq   3:09.64  2:57.20  311     45.75  1:33.13  2:21.50 
59. Vicki Buck 62 East Anglian   3:42.92  2:58.54  304     53.80  1:51.01  2:48.56 
60. Hilary Crick 63 York City   3:48.79  3:01.25  291     56.92  1:54.69  2:53.03 
61. Susan Halter 85 Camden Swiss   6:04.07  3:07.40  263   1:25.01  2:59.59  4:33.00 
62. Sally Lelean 61 Diss Otters   3:59.48  3:13.85  238     56.64  1:57.28  2:58.54 
63. Jane Brown 63 Gloucester M   4:07.78  3:16.29  229     57.10  1:59.60  3:03.37 
64. Karen Brown 57 W Lon Pengu   4:18.13  3:37.16  169   1:01.24  2:06.08  3:11.81 
65. Gillian Miles 52 Bristol Hen   4:44.17  4:09.11  112   1:09.15  2:20.88  3:35.30 
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EVENT 304 Womens Open 100m Butterfly          
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 
1. Rachel Lefley 22 Loughboro Un    59.41GBR   59.87  777     27.79 
2. Tilly Gray 21 Loughboro Un     59.73  1:00.34  759     29.01 
3. Rachael Kelly 18 Loughboro Un   1:00.97  1:01.98  700     28.68 
4. Emma Wilkins 21 Loughboro Un   1:01.28  1:01.90  703     28.24 
5. Laura Vertigans 18 Loughboro Un   1:02.94  1:03.99  636     29.68 
6. Victoria Rung 20 Loughboro Un   1:04.14  1:04.94  609     30.02 
7. Grace Archer 20 Loughboro Un   1:04.29  1:05.09  604     30.36 
8. Anna Cheesbrough 19 Loughboro Un   1:04.57  1:05.51  593     30.43 
9. Hannah Shore 20 Loughboro Un   1:04.59  1:05.39  596     29.82 
10. Kathryn Willis 20 Loughboro Un   1:05.65  1:06.47  568     30.71 
11. Hannah Rogers 19 Loughboro Un   1:06.15  1:07.12  551     29.78 
12. Aisha Thornton 21 Loughboro Un   1:08.03  1:08.72  514     31.95 
12. Ashleigh Dale 18 Loughboro Un   1:08.03  1:09.16  504     31.51 
14. Bethan Corley 20 Co Sheffield   1:08.31  1:09.16  504     32.23 
15. Caroline Ball 23 Exmouth   1:08.60  1:08.97  508     31.53 
16. Leanne Brooks 18 Co Oxford   1:09.35  1:10.50  476     31.40 
17. Fiona Cunningham 24 Co Coventry   1:10.37  1:10.56  474     33.21 
18. Lauren Christian 23 Co Sheffield   1:13.56  1:13.95  412     33.50 
19. Victoria Wassell 20 Camphill Ed   1:13.94  1:14.86  397     34.49 
20. Leanne Wilson 23 Co Wakefield   1:17.64  1:18.05  350     35.11 
21. Olivia Curtin 19 Newmarket   1:18.91  1:20.06  325     37.16 
  Rachel Byrne 19 Loughboro Un  DNF      

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 
1. Samantha Effemey 27 Camden Swiss   1:08.74  1:08.34  522     31.37 
2. Cassandra Poland 29 RTW Masters   1:08.77  1:07.94  531     31.32 
3. Victoria Rickwood 28 Reading   1:09.63  1:09.01  507     32.02 
4. Fiona Kinsella 28 Cardiff Mast   1:11.73  1:11.09  464     33.71 
5. Katie Foster 29 Brighton Dol   1:14.44  1:13.54  419     33.69 
6. Emma Condren 27 Spencer   1:15.32  1:14.88  397     35.36 
7. Emma Challis 26 Totnes   1:15.34  1:15.13  393     32.77 
8. Sara Magrath 25 Camden Swiss   1:15.67  1:15.67  385     37.41 
9. Hanna Dabbour 29 Bath Dolphin   1:23.20  1:22.19  300     38.24 
  Sasha Forster 28 Windsor  DNC      
  Madeline Parra 25 Otter  DNC      

30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 
1. Sarah Healey 30 Trafford Met  1:03.53GBR 1:02.55  681     29.98 
2. Aimee Ramm 30 G B Police   1:04.56  1:03.56  649     30.40 
3. Elizabeth Bellinger 34 Out To Swim   1:06.90  1:04.89  610     30.80 
4. Erica Jones 31 Silver City   1:08.78  1:07.48  542     31.82 
5. Claire Nixon 30 Dun City Aqu   1:09.76  1:08.68  514     32.94 
6. Catherine Hasnain 31 Otter   1:09.99  1:08.67  515     33.08 
7. Rebecca Smith 33 BradfordAvon   1:10.35  1:08.51  518     32.10 
8. Rebecca Adam 31 Camden Swiss   1:13.14  1:11.76  451     34.35 
9. Joy Stevenson 33 Spencer   1:13.15  1:11.23  461     33.68 
10. Louise Parsons 32 Rochford   1:13.19  1:11.55  455     33.49 
11. Zsuzsanna Felvegi 33 Co Oxford   1:13.81  1:11.88  449     33.80 
12. Anna Fenton 30 Camden Swiss   1:13.91  1:12.77  432     34.20 
13. Kay Hamilton 34 Romford Town   1:20.63  1:18.21  348     36.03 
  Rebecca Newson 30 St P Barnes  DNC      

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 
1. Gina Hobson 35 Otter   1:06.58  1:04.32  626     30.35 
2. Michelle Ware 39 Guildford Ct   1:09.79  1:06.22  574     32.84 
3. Hannah Paull 39 G B Police   1:10.09  1:06.50  567     32.16 
4. Michelle Senecal 35 Otter   1:12.04  1:09.59  495     33.79 
5. Marie Doherty 38 March   1:20.09  1:16.35  374     36.83 
6. Sarah Berry 39 Chelmsford   1:23.61  1:19.33  334     37.77 

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 
1. Nicola Latty 41 Oundle   1:07.86  1:03.74  644     33.32 
2. Maria Kelly 40 Northampton   1:10.11  1:06.19  575     32.31 
3. Philippa Rickard 41 East Leeds   1:10.55  1:06.27  573     32.26 
4. Philippa O'Grady 43 Exmouth   1:12.64  1:07.51  542     34.31 
5. Josephine Cresswell 44 East Anglian   1:16.43  1:10.63  473     36.69 
6. Anne Vanner 40 Bishop Stort   1:17.88  1:13.53  419     35.83 
7. Sharon Perry 40 West Suffolk   1:18.56  1:14.17  408     36.18 
8. Karen Howells 41 Forres   1:18.82  1:14.04  411     35.98 
9. Catherine Shearn 43 Basingstoke   1:20.52  1:14.83  398     37.59 
10. Emma France 44 Guildford Ct   2:01.77  1:52.53  117     57.18 
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EVENT 304 Womens Open 100m Butterfly          
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 
1. Lesley Cordial 45 Ruislip Nwd   1:10.01  1:04.32  626     32.67 
2. Judy Brown 48 Warr'ton Dol   1:13.86  1:06.60  564     35.79 
3. Sandra-Jane Jones 48 Gloucester M   1:15.54  1:08.11  528     35.16 
4. Debbie Matless 49 UEA Norwich   1:16.68  1:08.68  514     35.81 
5. Wendy Pritchard 46 Eastbourne   1:18.37  1:11.57  455     34.63 
6. Adele Parham 45 Exmouth   1:22.16  1:15.48  387     37.71 
7. Lucille Thirlby 48 Out To Swim   1:50.31  1:39.46  169     50.77 

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 
1. Judith Hattle 52 Carlisle Aq   1:10.46  1:01.77  707     33.44 
2. Ninette Hibbs 50 St Austell A   1:16.01  1:07.61  539     36.10 
3. Jessica Rathke 53 St P Barnes   1:28.63  1:17.10  364     39.90 
4. Verity Dobbie 53 Gates &Whick   1:39.37  1:26.44  258     41.91 

55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 
1. Lindsey Gowland 55 Etwall   1:23.11  1:11.14  463     37.75 
2. Christina Victor 58 Guildford Ct   1:24.66  1:10.58  474     40.00 
3. Mary Purvis 57 Alnwick Dol   1:27.58  1:13.68  417     39.82 

60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 
1. Karen Bellas 60 Camden Swiss   1:29.48  1:13.17  425     41.92 

65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 
1. Patricia Jackson 65 East Anglian   1:35.65  1:14.03  411     44.71 

70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 
1. Janet Masters 72 South Beds   1:53.50  1:19.63  330     52.77 
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EVENT 304 Womens Open 100m Butterfly          
Combined Result - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 
1. Rachel Lefley 22 Loughboro Un     59.41    59.87  777     27.79 
2. Tilly Gray 21 Loughboro Un     59.73  1:00.34  759     29.01 
3. Judith Hattle 52 Carlisle Aq   1:10.46  1:01.77  707     33.44 
4. Emma Wilkins 21 Loughboro Un   1:01.28  1:01.90  703     28.24 
5. Rachael Kelly 18 Loughboro Un   1:00.97  1:01.98  700     28.68 
6. Sarah Healey 30 Trafford Met   1:03.53  1:02.55  681     29.98 
7. Aimee Ramm 30 G B Police   1:04.56  1:03.56  649     30.40 
8. Nicola Latty 41 Oundle   1:07.86  1:03.74  644     33.32 
9. Laura Vertigans 18 Loughboro Un   1:02.94  1:03.99  636     29.68 
10. Lesley Cordial 45 Ruislip Nwd   1:10.01  1:04.32  626     32.67 
11. Gina Hobson 35 Otter   1:06.58  1:04.32  626     30.35 
12. Elizabeth Bellinger 34 Out To Swim   1:06.90  1:04.89  610     30.80 
13. Victoria Rung 20 Loughboro Un   1:04.14  1:04.94  609     30.02 
14. Grace Archer 20 Loughboro Un   1:04.29  1:05.09  604     30.36 
15. Hannah Shore 20 Loughboro Un   1:04.59  1:05.39  596     29.82 
16. Anna Cheesbrough 19 Loughboro Un   1:04.57  1:05.51  593     30.43 
17. Maria Kelly 40 Northampton   1:10.11  1:06.19  575     32.31 
18. Michelle Ware 39 Guildford Ct   1:09.79  1:06.22  574     32.84 
19. Philippa Rickard 41 East Leeds   1:10.55  1:06.27  573     32.26 
20. Kathryn Willis 20 Loughboro Un   1:05.65  1:06.47  568     30.71 
21. Hannah Paull 39 G B Police   1:10.09  1:06.50  567     32.16 
22. Judy Brown 48 Warr'ton Dol   1:13.86  1:06.60  564     35.79 
23. Hannah Rogers 19 Loughboro Un   1:06.15  1:07.12  551     29.78 
24. Erica Jones 31 Silver City   1:08.78  1:07.48  542     31.82 
25. Philippa O'Grady 43 Exmouth   1:12.64  1:07.51  542     34.31 
26. Ninette Hibbs 50 St Austell A   1:16.01  1:07.61  539     36.10 
27. Cassandra Poland 29 RTW Masters   1:08.77  1:07.94  531     31.32 
28. Sandra-Jane Jones 48 Gloucester M   1:15.54  1:08.11  528     35.16 
29. Samantha Effemey 27 Camden Swiss   1:08.74  1:08.34  522     31.37 
30. Rebecca Smith 33 BradfordAvon   1:10.35  1:08.51  518     32.10 
31. Catherine Hasnain 31 Otter   1:09.99  1:08.67  515     33.08 
32. Debbie Matless 49 UEA Norwich   1:16.68  1:08.68  514     35.81 
33. Claire Nixon 30 Dun City Aqu   1:09.76  1:08.68  514     32.94 
34. Aisha Thornton 21 Loughboro Un   1:08.03  1:08.72  514     31.95 
35. Caroline Ball 23 Exmouth   1:08.60  1:08.97  508     31.53 
36. Victoria Rickwood 28 Reading   1:09.63  1:09.01  507     32.02 
37. Bethan Corley 20 Co Sheffield   1:08.31  1:09.16  504     32.23 
38. Ashleigh Dale 18 Loughboro Un   1:08.03  1:09.16  504     31.51 
39. Michelle Senecal 35 Otter   1:12.04  1:09.59  495     33.79 
40. Leanne Brooks 18 Co Oxford   1:09.35  1:10.50  476     31.40 
41. Fiona Cunningham 24 Co Coventry   1:10.37  1:10.56  474     33.21 
42. Christina Victor 58 Guildford Ct   1:24.66  1:10.58  474     40.00 
43. Josephine Cresswell 44 East Anglian   1:16.43  1:10.63  473     36.69 
44. Fiona Kinsella 28 Cardiff Mast   1:11.73  1:11.09  464     33.71 
45. Lindsey Gowland 55 Etwall   1:23.11  1:11.14  463     37.75 
46. Joy Stevenson 33 Spencer   1:13.15  1:11.23  461     33.68 
47. Louise Parsons 32 Rochford   1:13.19  1:11.55  455     33.49 
48. Wendy Pritchard 46 Eastbourne   1:18.37  1:11.57  455     34.63 
49. Rebecca Adam 31 Camden Swiss   1:13.14  1:11.76  451     34.35 
50. Zsuzsanna Felvegi 33 Co Oxford   1:13.81  1:11.88  449     33.80 
51. Anna Fenton 30 Camden Swiss   1:13.91  1:12.77  432     34.20 
52. Karen Bellas 60 Camden Swiss   1:29.48  1:13.17  425     41.92 
53. Anne Vanner 40 Bishop Stort   1:17.88  1:13.53  419     35.83 
54. Katie Foster 29 Brighton Dol   1:14.44  1:13.54  419     33.69 
55. Mary Purvis 57 Alnwick Dol   1:27.58  1:13.68  417     39.82 
56. Lauren Christian 23 Co Sheffield   1:13.56  1:13.95  412     33.50 
57. Patricia Jackson 65 East Anglian   1:35.65  1:14.03  411     44.71 
58. Karen Howells 41 Forres   1:18.82  1:14.04  411     35.98 
59. Sharon Perry 40 West Suffolk   1:18.56  1:14.17  408     36.18 
60. Catherine Shearn 43 Basingstoke   1:20.52  1:14.83  398     37.59 
61. Victoria Wassell 20 Camphill Ed   1:13.94  1:14.86  397     34.49 
62. Emma Condren 27 Spencer   1:15.32  1:14.88  397     35.36 
63. Emma Challis 26 Totnes   1:15.34  1:15.13  393     32.77 
64. Adele Parham 45 Exmouth   1:22.16  1:15.48  387     37.71 
65. Sara Magrath 25 Camden Swiss   1:15.67  1:15.67  385     37.41 
66. Marie Doherty 38 March   1:20.09  1:16.35  374     36.83 
67. Jessica Rathke 53 St P Barnes   1:28.63  1:17.10  364     39.90 
68. Leanne Wilson 23 Co Wakefield   1:17.64  1:18.05  350     35.11 
69. Kay Hamilton 34 Romford Town   1:20.63  1:18.21  348     36.03 
70. Sarah Berry 39 Chelmsford   1:23.61  1:19.33  334     37.77 
71. Janet Masters 72 South Beds   1:53.50  1:19.63  330     52.77 
72. Olivia Curtin 19 Newmarket   1:18.91  1:20.06  325     37.16 
73. Hanna Dabbour 29 Bath Dolphin   1:23.20  1:22.19  300     38.24 
74. Verity Dobbie 53 Gates &Whick   1:39.37  1:26.44  258     41.91 
75. Lucille Thirlby 48 Out To Swim   1:50.31  1:39.46  169     50.77 
76. Emma France 44 Guildford Ct   2:01.77  1:52.53  117     57.18 
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EVENT 306 Womens Open 400m Medley Team        
072+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Loughborough Universit 072+  Loughboro Un  4:11.46GBR 4:18.71  684  
   Rachel Byrne   1.05.15     31.64    33.51 
   Sophie Wilson   1.11.67     33.54    38.13 
   Tilly Gray     59.79     27.32    32.47 
   Emma Wilkins     54.85     26.12    28.73 
2. Loughborough Universit 072+  Loughboro Un   4:12.58  4:19.86  675  
   Kathryn Willis   1.02.96     30.56    32.40 
   Laura Vertigans   1.10.28     32.51    37.77 
   Hannah Shore   1.03.91     29.45    34.46 
   Rachel Lefley     55.43     26.44    28.99 
3. Birmingham Masters 072+  Birmingham M   4:47.48  4:55.77  457  
   Caroline Williams   1.11.55     35.15    36.40 
   Claire Potter   1.21.63     38.91    42.72 
   Diana Steele   1.10.41     32.71    37.70 
   Katie Walker Stabeler   1.03.89     30.32    33.57 
4. CSCL 072+  Camden Swiss   4:53.91  5:02.38  428  
   Anna Fenton   1.11.61     35.13    36.48 
   Samantha Effemey   1.22.37     38.18    44.19 
   Helen Close   1.12.23     33.24    38.99 
   Sara Magrath   1.07.70     31.68    36.02 
5. City of Oxford 072+  Co Oxford   4:59.38  5:08.01  405  
   Ruth Grice   1.14.12     36.20    37.92 
   Alice Dinsdale-Young   1.27.64     41.17    46.47 
   Zsuzsanna Felvegi   1.14.58     34.01    40.57 
   Leanne Brooks   1.03.04     29.34    33.70 

120+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Spencer Swim TeaM 120+  Spencer   5:11.04  5:19.26  364  
   Joy Stevenson   1.17.57     38.39    39.18 
   Carole Murphy   1.29.28     42.47    46.81 
   Emma Condren   1.49.37     36.89  1.12.48 
   Judith Kerr     34.82              34.82 
2. Guildford City B 120+  Guildford Ct   6:07.65  6:17.37  220  
   Michelle Ware   1.17.25     37.62    39.63 
   Alex Hutchby   1.45.76     51.72    54.04 
   Jodie Cox   1.27.63     39.24    48.39 
   Emma France   1.37.01     47.26    49.75 

160+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Trafford Metro WR Hold 160+  Trafford Met  4:42.41WR 4:49.88  486  
   Tracie Gorst   1.16.20     37.29    38.91 
   Geraldine Bolton   1.21.65     38.33    43.32 
   Lucy Lloyd-Roach   1.03.37     29.29    34.08 
   Helen Sadler   1.01.19     29.39    31.80 
2. Long Eaton Masters 160+  Long Eaton   4:45.66  4:53.21  469  
   Margaret Tuck   1.18.90     37.84    41.06 
   Helen Gorman   1.15.20     35.01    40.19 
   Rebecca Fox   1.07.41     30.47    36.94 
   Helen Akers   1.04.15     30.40    33.75 
3. RTW Masters 160+  RTW Masters   5:00.88  5:08.83  402  
   Deborah Park   1.24.50     40.40    44.10 
   Della Jenkins   1.21.58     37.70    43.88 
   Cassandra Poland   1.11.83     32.31    39.52 
   Elizabeth Price   1.02.97     29.48    33.49 
4. Maidenhead 160+  Maidenhead   5:06.43  5:14.53  380  
   Rachel Langton   1.56.86   1.20.46    36.40 
   Holly Davis   1.17.71     41.42    36.29 
   Bridget Bewick   1.15.45     42.37    33.08 
   Claudia Goldschmidt     36.41              36.41 
5. Exmouth S&LSS Masters 160+  Exmouth   5:24.35  5:32.92  321  
   Adele Parham   3.00.24   2.10.72    49.52 
   Y Carpenter-Warren     35.82              35.82 
   Philippa O'Grady     00.00            
   Christa Page   1.48.29            1.48.29 
6. RTW Masters B 160+  RTW Masters   6:06.33  6:16.01  222  
   Clare Finbow   1.33.03     45.34    47.69 
   Shauna King   1.46.73     50.49    56.24 
   Rebecca Harvey   1.21.66     36.85    44.81 
   Barbara Wiles   1.24.91     40.03    44.88 
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EVENT 306 Womens Open 400m Medley Team        
200+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. St Paul's Barnes SC 200+  St P Barnes   5:57.46  6:06.91  239  
   Marianne Lawrie   1.35.04     46.94    48.10 
   Elaine McDaid   1.33.30     43.41    49.89 
   Jessica Rathke   2.07.63     41.29  1.26.34 
  Dorota Pasek-Loughran     41.49              41.49 

280+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Spencer Swim TeaM 280+  Spencer  7:12.25EUR 7:23.68  135  
   Janet Brown   1.43.81     50.58    53.23 
   Muriel Hitchcock   1.53.61     53.49  1.00.12 
   Amanda Heath     36.19     36.19  
   Grace Isaac   2.58.64   1.47.80  1.10.84 
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EVENT 303 Mens Open 100m Butterfly            
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time Adjusted  Points  50 
1. Adam Barrett 20 Loughboro Un    52.84GBR   53.50  744     24.39 
2. Joseph French 19 Loughboro Un     56.24    57.06  613     26.16 
3. Samuel Straughan 19 Loughboro Un     56.53    57.36  603     26.33 
4. Adam Fawl 18 Loughboro Un     56.92    57.87  587     26.04 
5. Gregory Bird 23 Loughboro Un     57.47    57.78  590     26.78 
6. Benjamin Watson 19 Loughboro Un     57.84    58.68  563     26.89 
7. Joe Elwood 19 Loughboro Un     58.55    59.40  543     26.87 
8. Leo Jaggs 18 Loughboro Un     58.64    59.61  537     26.86 
9. Craig Freeman 20 Loughboro Un     58.87    59.60  538     27.49 
10. David Masters 18 Loughboro Un     58.95    59.93  529     27.14 
11. Robert Gater 24 Alsager     59.01    59.17  550     27.21 
12. Matthew Verdon 19 Warrington W     59.06    59.92  529     27.76 
13. James Flanaghan 24 Co Bristol     59.67    59.83  532     27.94 
14. Lawrence Palmer 20 Team Luton     59.81  1:00.55  513     27.37 
15. Tommy Sheldrick 23 Otter   1:00.14  1:00.46  515     28.49 
16. Samuel Purnell 20 Bath Dolphin   1:00.96  1:01.72  484     28.44 
17. Danny Baker 18 Rochford   1:01.53  1:02.55  465     28.77 
18. Alexander Joines 23 Sandbach   1:02.13  1:02.46  467     28.82 
19. David Thompson 19 Loughboro Un   1:02.37  1:03.28  449     28.37 
20. Alexander Smith 22 Woking   1:02.55  1:03.04  454     28.73 
21. David Langston 24 Bristol Cent   1:02.98  1:03.15  452     29.18 
22. Kevin Jones 23 Garston   1:03.45  1:03.79  438     27.93 
23. Jack Carroll 23 Satellite   1:03.47  1:03.81  438     29.41 
24. Ryan Long 24 G B Police   1:03.64  1:03.81  438     27.72 
25. Ross Arnfield 21 Woking   1:05.88  1:06.55  386     29.78 
26. Matthew Purnell 23 Bath Dolphin   1:06.48  1:06.83  381     29.74 
27. Andrew Melville 19 Aquanauts Li   1:08.96  1:09.97  332     32.11 
28. Adam Makings 20 Donc Dartes   1:09.25  1:10.11  330     30.95 
  Alan Tarleton 18 Loughboro Un  DNC      
  Jack Burchell 18 Loughboro Un  DNC      
  James Doolan 22 Loughboro Un  DNC      
  Thomas Laxton 23 Loughboro Un  DNC      
  Craig Johnston 20 Rochford  DQ T-2L      

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 
1. Alistair Crawford 28 Co Sheffield     57.89    57.38  603     26.50 
2. Simon Churchman 25 Barrow     59.31    59.31  546     27.67 
3. Brett McLean 26 Anaconda     59.87    59.70  535     28.03 
4. Neal Taylor 27 Camden Swiss   1:00.35    60.00  527     28.23 
5. Leon Smith 29 Teddington   1:00.40    59.67  536     27.59 
6. Ivo Mandradzhiyski 26 Guildford Ct   1:00.66  1:00.49  514     27.81 
7. Mark Billyard 27 Romford Town   1:01.57  1:01.21  496     28.73 
8. David Harrison 26 Stowmarket   1:01.65  1:01.47  490     27.86 
9. Darren Sims 28 Chichester   1:01.85  1:01.30  494     28.22 
10. Liam Owens 26 Co Liverpool   1:02.02  1:01.84  481     28.68 
11. Victor Estella Perez 26 Otter   1:02.13  1:01.95  479     28.97 
12. Liam Barnett 25 Hemel Hemp   1:02.24  1:02.24  472     28.77 
13. Elias Inatty 28 Camden Swiss   1:02.59  1:02.03  477     29.82 
13. Paul Davies 26 Oundle   1:02.59  1:02.41  468     29.54 
15. Sam Watts 26 UEA Norwich   1:02.77  1:02.59  464     28.42 
16. Alexander Boyce 29 Camden Swiss   1:03.04  1:02.28  471     27.98 
17. David Taylor 26 Heart Of Mid   1:03.83  1:03.65  441     29.86 
18. Darren Marr 27 Bathgate   1:04.91  1:04.53  424     29.94 
19. Adam Tapp 27 Exmouth   1:05.32  1:04.94  416     30.94 
20. Andrew Czyzewski 29 Bo Kirklees   1:05.60  1:04.81  418     30.05 
21. Richard Lander 26 Exmouth   1:05.73  1:05.54  404     30.59 
22. Peter Geaves 28 Forres   1:06.61  1:06.02  395     30.99 
23. Michael Adair 27 Witney   1:06.66  1:06.27  391     30.87 
24. Pablo Giner 25 Co Coventry   1:09.22  1:09.22  343     31.24 
25. Haukur Heimisson 28 Camden Swiss   1:10.24  1:09.62  337     31.97 
26. Ian White 29 Out To Swim   1:10.31  1:09.46  340     32.43 
27. Oliver Bumstead 29 Stowmarket   1:10.68  1:09.82  334     31.43 
28. Chris Cutler 28 Out To Swim   1:12.94  1:12.29  301     32.72 
29. Matthew Hockin 28 Crediton   1:13.44  1:12.79  295     33.79 
  Matthew Jagger 26 East Leeds  DNC      
  Daniel John 25 Reading  DNC      
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EVENT 303 Mens Open 100m Butterfly            
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 
1. Jonathan Audis 32 Swindon Dolp     59.42    58.08  581     27.84 
2. Robert Hyde 31 Co Sheffield     59.87    58.74  562     27.96 
3. Oliver Caldwell 30 Otter   1:00.11    59.18  549     27.94 
4. Christopher Malpass 33 Chester Acad   1:00.47    58.89  557     28.24 
5. Matthew Robinson 32 Saxon Crown   1:00.48    59.12  551     28.03 
6. Rhodri Humphreys 30 Royal Navy   1:00.79    59.85  531     27.91 
7. Andrew Farrell 34 Brighton Dol   1:01.36    59.52  540     28.69 
8. Alexander Chklar 31 Co Bristol   1:02.84  1:01.65  486     29.38 
9. Paul Hembrow 32 Teddington   1:02.93  1:01.52  489     28.99 
10. Roberto Pozzi 30 Maidenhead   1:03.47  1:02.49  466     29.39 
11. Matthew Rickett 30 Rochford   1:03.98  1:02.99  455     29.22 
12. Peter Gleed 34 Southwold   1:04.55  1:02.61  464     29.78 
13. James Mactavish 30 Co South'ton   1:06.17  1:05.15  412     30.46 
14. Oliver White 34 Exmouth   1:08.53  1:06.47  387     32.04 
15. John Major 33 South Hunsle   1:10.14  1:08.30  357     31.11 
  Thomas Harrison 30 Stowmarket  DNC      
  Geoffrey Twinning 32 Stroud Mast  DNC      
  James Page 31 Co Cambridge  DQ ST-      

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 
1. Stephen Mavin 37 March     56.45    54.06  721     26.14 
2. Edward Clayton 36 G B Police     59.48    57.21  608     27.76 
3. Karl Buchholtz 35 Reading   1:00.14    58.10  580     27.74 
4. David Denny 36 Co Oxford   1:00.17    57.88  587     28.42 
5. Chris Tait 37 Brighton Dol   1:03.07  1:00.40  517     29.02 
6. Paul Ellis 36 East Leeds   1:03.81  1:01.38  492     29.74 
7. Jason Liong 36 Ealing   1:04.37  1:01.92  479     30.82 
8. Steven Parkin 37 Copeland   1:05.62  1:02.84  459     30.24 
9. Alex Balman 35 Incas   1:06.05  1:03.81  438     30.12 
10. Alex Robinson 35 Broxbourne   1:07.32  1:05.03  414     29.41 
11. Chris Hopton 37 Camden Swiss   1:07.41  1:04.56  423     31.27 
12. Matt Leach 36 Long Eaton   1:07.73  1:05.15  412     31.68 
13. Andrew Wheeler 35 Silver City   1:07.75  1:05.45  406     31.80 
14. Bjorn Hoffman 37 Backwell   1:08.03  1:05.15  412     31.26 
15. Andrew Crichton 37 Maidenhead   1:14.73  1:11.57  310     34.07 
16. Lloyd Edwards 35 Guildford Ct   1:16.80  1:14.19  279     33.76 
  John Smith 36 Co Coventry  DNC      

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 
1. David Warren 41 Otter    57.65GBR   54.15  717     27.05 
2. Garry Mavin 41 March   1:01.02    57.32  605     28.31 
3. Peter Smith 41 Gloucester M   1:03.20    59.37  544     29.90 
4. Mark Deakin 41 Teddington   1:05.65  1:01.67  485     29.95 
5. Fernando Vicaria 42 Newbury   1:07.16  1:02.76  460     31.74 
6. David Griggs 44 Romford Town   1:10.84  1:05.46  406     32.11 
7. Mark Johnson 44 Louth   1:12.25  1:06.77  382     32.59 
8. David Fawkner 40 Co Coventry   1:12.65  1:08.59  353     33.58 
9. Neil Mitchell 42 Basingstoke   1:17.87  1:12.76  295     35.41 
  Matthew Twynham 44 Co Coventry  DNC      
  Simeon Robbie 43 Sussex Marts  DNC      

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 
1. Michael Hodgson 45 Guildford Ct   1:02.26    57.20  608     28.92 
2. Kevin Smith 48 Co Newcastle   1:02.43    56.29  638     29.49 
3. Kevin Reynard 47 Silver City   1:03.73    57.84  588     29.16 
4. Mark Patterson 48 Calv Bing   1:04.17    57.86  588     29.61 
5. Philip Haworth 47 Stalybridge   1:04.87    58.87  558     29.97 
6. Matthew Gomez 46 Co Oxford   1:05.66    59.96  528     30.40 
7. Richard Stock 45 Coalville   1:07.38  1:01.90  480     31.92 
8. Andrew Wycherley 47 Co Sheffield   1:07.48  1:01.24  496     31.69 
9. Darren Beer 45 Crediton   1:07.50  1:02.01  477     31.54 
10. David Clarke 48 Wrekin Coll   1:08.04  1:01.35  493     32.10 
11. Phillip Moulson 46 UEA Norwich   1:08.72  1:02.76  460     31.96 
12. Steven Goodall 47 Rykneld   1:09.88  1:03.42  446     32.44 
13. David Brandon 48 St P Barnes   1:10.19  1:03.29  449     32.08 
14. Stephen Atherley 46 AIB Tigers   1:11.50  1:05.29  409     31.10 
15. Stuart Galvin 45 Guildford Ct   1:11.55  1:05.74  401     33.46 
16. Richard O'Leary 48 March   1:12.41  1:05.29  409     32.63 
17. David Smith 45 Maidenhead   1:14.03  1:08.01  362     35.19 
18. Oggy East 45 Arfon Mast   1:30.75  1:23.38  196     40.49 
  Simon Rigg 45 Rugby  DNC      
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EVENT 303 Mens Open 100m Butterfly            
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 
1. Alec Johnson 50 Trafford Met   1:03.60    56.57  629     29.51 
2. David Bryant 51 Salisbury   1:05.22    57.60  596     30.61 
3. Stanley Vela 50 Ruislip Nwd   1:05.38    58.15  579     31.16 
4. Geoff Baker 53 Rochford   1:07.51    58.73  562     31.09 
5. Ian Pragnell 50 Northampton   1:10.92  1:03.08  453     33.20 
6. Rob Arnold 52 Trafford Met   1:11.21  1:02.42  468     33.17 
7. Antony Corben 50 Portsmouth N   1:12.46  1:04.45  425     31.96 
8. David Wright 51 Team Luton   1:13.76  1:05.14  412     34.88 
9. Christopher Brown 50 York City   1:14.57  1:06.33  390     34.77 
10. Leslie Fawkes 53 Billingham   1:14.76  1:05.04  414     35.09 
11. Thomas Enright 53 Romford Town   1:17.16  1:07.12  376     35.68 

55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 
1. Graeme Milne 58 Truro City   1:06.76    55.65  661     31.81 
2. Simon Veale 56 Totnes   1:07.01    56.87  619     31.25 
3. Steven Folsom 59 Teddington   1:12.48    59.85  531     33.58 
4. Robert Cramb 59 Birmingham M   1:23.14  1:08.66  352     37.23 
5. Ashley McEwen 57 Trafford Met   1:23.52  1:10.26  328     39.20 

60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 
1. Graham Pearson 60 Carlisle Aq   1:16.27  1:02.37  469     36.78 
2. Geoffrey Edge 63 Teddington   1:22.12  1:05.06  413     38.79 
3. Walter Gerrard 60 Rochford   1:24.45  1:09.06  345     37.18 
4. Keith Rothwell 63 Arfon Mast   1:34.18  1:14.61  274     43.92 
  Christopher Thorp 62 Co Derby  DNC      
  Bruce Lawrie 61 St P Barnes  DNC      
  Peter Kerslake 64 NottmLeander  DNC      

65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 
1. Derek Parr 68 Otter   1:15.79    56.44  633     35.52 
2. Peter Stephens 65 Royal Navy   1:38.10  1:15.93  260     44.27 
3. Chris Jessup 66 South Beds   1:48.33  1:22.82  200     50.78 

70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 
1. William Letch 72 Exmouth   1:20.99    56.82  621     38.18 
2. David Cumming 74 Eastbourne   1:26.94    58.95  556     40.90 
3. Roger Lloyd-Mostyn 71 Otter   1:26.97  1:02.00  478     39.42 
4. Michael Daniell 72 Bracknell   1:30.74  1:03.66  441     40.61 
5. Michael Read 71 Brighton   1:50.46  1:18.74  233     51.01 

80/84 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 
  Edward Askew 80 Chichester  DNC      
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EVENT 303 Mens Open 100m Butterfly            
Combined Result - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 
1. Adam Barrett 20 Loughboro Un     52.84    53.50  744     24.39 
2. Stephen Mavin 37 March     56.45    54.06  721     26.14 
3. David Warren 41 Otter     57.65    54.15  717     27.05 
4. Graeme Milne 58 Truro City   1:06.76    55.65  661     31.81 
5. Kevin Smith 48 Co Newcastle   1:02.43    56.29  638     29.49 
6. Derek Parr 68 Otter   1:15.79    56.44  633     35.52 
7. Alec Johnson 50 Trafford Met   1:03.60    56.57  629     29.51 
8. William Letch 72 Exmouth   1:20.99    56.82  621     38.18 
9. Simon Veale 56 Totnes   1:07.01    56.87  619     31.25 
10. Joseph French 19 Loughboro Un     56.24    57.06  613     26.16 
11. Michael Hodgson 45 Guildford Ct   1:02.26    57.20  608     28.92 
12. Edward Clayton 36 G B Police     59.48    57.21  608     27.76 
13. Garry Mavin 41 March   1:01.02    57.32  605     28.31 
14. Samuel Straughan 19 Loughboro Un     56.53    57.36  603     26.33 
15. Alistair Crawford 28 Co Sheffield     57.89    57.38  603     26.50 
16. David Bryant 51 Salisbury   1:05.22    57.60  596     30.61 
17. Gregory Bird 23 Loughboro Un     57.47    57.78  590     26.78 
18. Kevin Reynard 47 Silver City   1:03.73    57.84  588     29.16 
19. Mark Patterson 48 Calv Bing   1:04.17    57.86  588     29.61 
20. Adam Fawl 18 Loughboro Un     56.92    57.87  587     26.04 
21. David Denny 36 Co Oxford   1:00.17    57.88  587     28.42 
22. Jonathan Audis 32 Swindon Dolp     59.42    58.08  581     27.84 
23. Karl Buchholtz 35 Reading   1:00.14    58.10  580     27.74 
24. Stanley Vela 50 Ruislip Nwd   1:05.38    58.15  579     31.16 
25. Benjamin Watson 19 Loughboro Un     57.84    58.68  563     26.89 
26. Geoff Baker 53 Rochford   1:07.51    58.73  562     31.09 
27. Robert Hyde 31 Co Sheffield     59.87    58.74  562     27.96 
28. Philip Haworth 47 Stalybridge   1:04.87    58.87  558     29.97 
29. Christopher Malpass 33 Chester Acad   1:00.47    58.89  557     28.24 
30. David Cumming 74 Eastbourne   1:26.94    58.95  556     40.90 
31. Matthew Robinson 32 Saxon Crown   1:00.48    59.12  551     28.03 
32. Robert Gater 24 Alsager     59.01    59.17  550     27.21 
33. Oliver Caldwell 30 Otter   1:00.11    59.18  549     27.94 
34. Simon Churchman 25 Barrow     59.31    59.31  546     27.67 
35. Peter Smith 41 Gloucester M   1:03.20    59.37  544     29.90 
36. Joe Elwood 19 Loughboro Un     58.55    59.40  543     26.87 
37. Andrew Farrell 34 Brighton Dol   1:01.36    59.52  540     28.69 
38. Craig Freeman 20 Loughboro Un     58.87    59.60  538     27.49 
39. Leo Jaggs 18 Loughboro Un     58.64    59.61  537     26.86 
40. Leon Smith 29 Teddington   1:00.40    59.67  536     27.59 
41. Brett McLean 26 Anaconda     59.87    59.70  535     28.03 
42. James Flanaghan 24 Co Bristol     59.67    59.83  532     27.94 
43. Steven Folsom 59 Teddington   1:12.48    59.85  531     33.58 
44. Rhodri Humphreys 30 Royal Navy   1:00.79    59.85  531     27.91 
45. Matthew Verdon 19 Warrington W     59.06    59.92  529     27.76 
46. David Masters 18 Loughboro Un     58.95    59.93  529     27.14 
47. Matthew Gomez 46 Co Oxford   1:05.66    59.96  528     30.40 
48. Neal Taylor 27 Camden Swiss   1:00.35    60.00  527     28.23 
49. Chris Tait 37 Brighton Dol   1:03.07  1:00.40  517     29.02 
50. Tommy Sheldrick 23 Otter   1:00.14  1:00.46  515     28.49 
51. Ivo Mandradzhiyski 26 Guildford Ct   1:00.66  1:00.49  514     27.81 
52. Lawrence Palmer 20 Team Luton     59.81  1:00.55  513     27.37 
53. Mark Billyard 27 Romford Town   1:01.57  1:01.21  496     28.73 
54. Andrew Wycherley 47 Co Sheffield   1:07.48  1:01.24  496     31.69 
55. Darren Sims 28 Chichester   1:01.85  1:01.30  494     28.22 
56. David Clarke 48 Wrekin Coll   1:08.04  1:01.35  493     32.10 
57. Paul Ellis 36 East Leeds   1:03.81  1:01.38  492     29.74 
58. David Harrison 26 Stowmarket   1:01.65  1:01.47  490     27.86 
59. Paul Hembrow 32 Teddington   1:02.93  1:01.52  489     28.99 
60. Alexander Chklar 31 Co Bristol   1:02.84  1:01.65  486     29.38 
61. Mark Deakin 41 Teddington   1:05.65  1:01.67  485     29.95 
62. Samuel Purnell 20 Bath Dolphin   1:00.96  1:01.72  484     28.44 
63. Liam Owens 26 Co Liverpool   1:02.02  1:01.84  481     28.68 
64. Richard Stock 45 Coalville   1:07.38  1:01.90  480     31.92 
65. Jason Liong 36 Ealing   1:04.37  1:01.92  479     30.82 
66. Victor Estella Perez 26 Otter   1:02.13  1:01.95  479     28.97 
67. Roger Lloyd-Mostyn 71 Otter   1:26.97  1:02.00  478     39.42 
68. Darren Beer 45 Crediton   1:07.50  1:02.01  477     31.54 
69. Elias Inatty 28 Camden Swiss   1:02.59  1:02.03  477     29.82 
70. Liam Barnett 25 Hemel Hemp   1:02.24  1:02.24  472     28.77 
71. Alexander Boyce 29 Camden Swiss   1:03.04  1:02.28  471     27.98 
72. Graham Pearson 60 Carlisle Aq   1:16.27  1:02.37  469     36.78 
73. Paul Davies 26 Oundle   1:02.59  1:02.41  468     29.54 
74. Rob Arnold 52 Trafford Met   1:11.21  1:02.42  468     33.17 
75. Alexander Joines 23 Sandbach   1:02.13  1:02.46  467     28.82 
76. Roberto Pozzi 30 Maidenhead   1:03.47  1:02.49  466     29.39 



 
Session 3 Friday 26 October 

 

EVENT 303 Mens Open 100m Butterfly            
77. Danny Baker 18 Rochford   1:01.53  1:02.55  465     28.77 
78. Sam Watts 26 UEA Norwich   1:02.77  1:02.59  464     28.42 
79. Peter Gleed 34 Southwold   1:04.55  1:02.61  464     29.78 
80. Phillip Moulson 46 UEA Norwich   1:08.72  1:02.76  460     31.96 
81. Fernando Vicaria 42 Newbury   1:07.16  1:02.76  460     31.74 
82. Steven Parkin 37 Copeland   1:05.62  1:02.84  459     30.24 
83. Matthew Rickett 30 Rochford   1:03.98  1:02.99  455     29.22 
84. Alexander Smith 22 Woking   1:02.55  1:03.04  454     28.73 
85. Ian Pragnell 50 Northampton   1:10.92  1:03.08  453     33.20 
86. David Langston 24 Bristol Cent   1:02.98  1:03.15  452     29.18 
87. David Thompson 19 Loughboro Un   1:02.37  1:03.28  449     28.37 
88. David Brandon 48 St P Barnes   1:10.19  1:03.29  449     32.08 
89. Steven Goodall 47 Rykneld   1:09.88  1:03.42  446     32.44 
90. David Taylor 26 Heart Of Mid   1:03.83  1:03.65  441     29.86 
91. Michael Daniell 72 Bracknell   1:30.74  1:03.66  441     40.61 
92. Kevin Jones 23 Garston   1:03.45  1:03.79  438     27.93 
93. Alex Balman 35 Incas   1:06.05  1:03.81  438     30.12 
94. Jack Carroll 23 Satellite   1:03.47  1:03.81  438     29.41 
95. Ryan Long 24 G B Police   1:03.64  1:03.81  438     27.72 
96. Antony Corben 50 Portsmouth N   1:12.46  1:04.45  425     31.96 
97. Darren Marr 27 Bathgate   1:04.91  1:04.53  424     29.94 
98. Chris Hopton 37 Camden Swiss   1:07.41  1:04.56  423     31.27 
99. Andrew Czyzewski 29 Bo Kirklees   1:05.60  1:04.81  418     30.05 
100. Adam Tapp 27 Exmouth   1:05.32  1:04.94  416     30.94 
101. Alex Robinson 35 Broxbourne   1:07.32  1:05.03  414     29.41 
102. Leslie Fawkes 53 Billingham   1:14.76  1:05.04  414     35.09 
103. Geoffrey Edge 63 Teddington   1:22.12  1:05.06  413     38.79 
104. David Wright 51 Team Luton   1:13.76  1:05.14  412     34.88 
105. James Mactavish 30 Co South'ton   1:06.17  1:05.15  412     30.46 
106. Bjorn Hoffman 37 Backwell   1:08.03  1:05.15  412     31.26 
107. Matt Leach 36 Long Eaton   1:07.73  1:05.15  412     31.68 
108. Richard O'Leary 48 March   1:12.41  1:05.29  409     32.63 
109. Stephen Atherley 46 AIB Tigers   1:11.50  1:05.29  409     31.10 
110. Andrew Wheeler 35 Silver City   1:07.75  1:05.45  406     31.80 
111. David Griggs 44 Romford Town   1:10.84  1:05.46  406     32.11 
112. Richard Lander 26 Exmouth   1:05.73  1:05.54  404     30.59 
113. Stuart Galvin 45 Guildford Ct   1:11.55  1:05.74  401     33.46 
114. Peter Geaves 28 Forres   1:06.61  1:06.02  395     30.99 
115. Michael Adair 27 Witney   1:06.66  1:06.27  391     30.87 
116. Christopher Brown 50 York City   1:14.57  1:06.33  390     34.77 
117. Oliver White 34 Exmouth   1:08.53  1:06.47  387     32.04 
118. Ross Arnfield 21 Woking   1:05.88  1:06.55  386     29.78 
119. Mark Johnson 44 Louth   1:12.25  1:06.77  382     32.59 
120. Matthew Purnell 23 Bath Dolphin   1:06.48  1:06.83  381     29.74 
121. Thomas Enright 53 Romford Town   1:17.16  1:07.12  376     35.68 
122. David Smith 45 Maidenhead   1:14.03  1:08.01  362     35.19 
123. John Major 33 South Hunsle   1:10.14  1:08.30  357     31.11 
124. David Fawkner 40 Co Coventry   1:12.65  1:08.59  353     33.58 
125. Robert Cramb 59 Birmingham M   1:23.14  1:08.66  352     37.23 
126. Walter Gerrard 60 Rochford   1:24.45  1:09.06  345     37.18 
127. Pablo Giner 25 Co Coventry   1:09.22  1:09.22  343     31.24 
128. Ian White 29 Out To Swim   1:10.31  1:09.46  340     32.43 
129. Haukur Heimisson 28 Camden Swiss   1:10.24  1:09.62  337     31.97 
130. Oliver Bumstead 29 Stowmarket   1:10.68  1:09.82  334     31.43 
131. Andrew Melville 19 Aquanauts Li   1:08.96  1:09.97  332     32.11 
132. Adam Makings 20 Donc Dartes   1:09.25  1:10.11  330     30.95 
133. Ashley McEwen 57 Trafford Met   1:23.52  1:10.26  328     39.20 
134. Andrew Crichton 37 Maidenhead   1:14.73  1:11.57  310     34.07 
135. Chris Cutler 28 Out To Swim   1:12.94  1:12.29  301     32.72 
136. Neil Mitchell 42 Basingstoke   1:17.87  1:12.76  295     35.41 
137. Matthew Hockin 28 Crediton   1:13.44  1:12.79  295     33.79 
138. Lloyd Edwards 35 Guildford Ct   1:16.80  1:14.19  279     33.76 
139. Keith Rothwell 63 Arfon Mast   1:34.18  1:14.61  274     43.92 
140. Peter Stephens 65 Royal Navy   1:38.10  1:15.93  260     44.27 
141. Michael Read 71 Brighton   1:50.46  1:18.74  233     51.01 
142. Chris Jessup 66 South Beds   1:48.33  1:22.82  200     50.78 
143. Oggy East 45 Arfon Mast   1:30.75  1:23.38  196     40.49 
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EVENT 305 Mens Open 400m Medley Team          
072+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Loughborough Universit 072+ Loughboro Un  3:44.20GBR 3:50.66  643  
   Zichen Liu     55.90     27.42    28.48 
   Richard Spoor   1.02.61     29.11    33.50 
   Adam Barrett     53.73     24.84    28.89 
   Andrew Weatheritt     51.96     25.03    26.93 
2. Loughborough Universit 072+ Loughboro Un   3:47.76  3:54.32  614  
   Joe Elwood     57.18     27.76    29.42 
   James Broady   1.01.91     28.78    33.13 
   Adam Fawl     57.44     25.83    31.61 
   Leo Jaggs     51.23     24.50    26.73 
3. Brighton Dolphin SC 072+ Brighton Dol   4:00.12  4:07.04  523  
   Kevin Pickard   1.00.28     29.69    30.59 
   Stephen Murphy   1.07.47     31.13    36.34 
   Jonathan Pook     58.11     26.47    31.64 
   Matthew Lambert     54.26     26.05    28.21 
4. Co Cambridge A 072+ Co Cambridge   4:01.93  4:08.90  512  
   John Sargent     57.72     27.91    29.81 
   Luke Westwood   1.07.09     30.74    36.35 
   Liam Barnett   1.01.69     28.53    33.16 
   Tim Riviere     55.43     25.91    29.52 
5. Guildford City A 072+ Guildford Ct   4:18.71  4:26.17  418  
  Sergey Mandradzhiyski   1.03.17     30.11    33.06 
   Stuart Galvin   1.15.22     35.02    40.20 
   Ivo Mandradzhiyski   1.02.77     28.82    33.95 
   Michael Hodgson     57.55     27.56    29.99 
6. Trafford Metro Junior 072+ Trafford Met   4:20.64  4:28.15  409  
   Jonathon Higham   1.04.29     30.01    34.28 
   William Tannahill   1.13.38     33.95    39.43 
   Benjamin Silver   1.04.94     29.66    35.28 
   Henry Croker     58.03     27.40    30.63 
7. Bath Dolphins A 072+ Bath Dolphin   4:23.59  4:31.19  396  
   Ian Moore   1.10.06     34.33    35.73 
   Oliver Littlewood   1.11.85     32.75    39.10 
   Matthew Purnell   1.07.00     30.35    36.65 
   Samuel Purnell     54.68     26.61    28.07 

100+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Exmouth S&LSS Masters 100+ Exmouth   4:38.49  4:45.85  338  
   Richard Lander   1.10.21     33.37    36.84 
   Jonathan Hawkins   1.14.67     34.53    40.14 
   Ross Szender   1.11.22     33.88    37.34 
   Adam Tapp   1.02.39     28.21    34.18 
  City of Southampton 100+ Co South'ton  DQ T-3L     
   Robert Gilbert                      
   Martin Bennell                      
   Benjamin Terry                      
   Chris Osman                      
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EVENT 305 Mens Open 400m Medley Team          
120+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. GB Police 120+ G B Police  3:57.60EUR 4:03.88  544  
   Christopher Jones   1.00.43     29.45    30.98 
   Nicholas Polkinghorne   1.05.98     30.19    35.79 
   Edward Clayton     59.40     27.65    31.75 
   Brian Steatham     51.79     24.64    27.15 
2. Otter 120+ Otter   4:05.22  4:11.70  495  
   Matthew Davis   1.01.31     29.24    32.07 
   David Warren   1.06.47     31.24    35.23 
   Victor Estella Perez   1.01.59     28.24    33.35 
   Oliver Caldwell     55.85     26.31    29.54 
3. CSCL 120+ Camden Swiss   4:14.13  4:20.85  445  
   Andrew Young   1.06.35     32.27    34.08 
   Ashley Anderson   1.09.96     32.36    37.60 
   Elias Inatty   1.02.86     29.62    33.24 
   Neal Taylor     54.96     26.13    28.83 
4. Brighton Dolphin SC 120+ Brighton Dol   4:16.40  4:23.18  433  
   Paul Allen   1.02.72     30.28    32.44 
   Sean Stimson   1.13.37     34.12    39.25 
   Chris Tait   1.04.76     29.95    34.81 
   Shaun Challis     55.55     55.55    00.00 
5. Coalville SC 120+ Coalville   4:18.27  4:25.10  424  
   Nathan Oxford     57.11     27.97    29.14 
   Richard Stock   1.16.00     34.67    41.33 
   Robert Crane   1.05.61     29.28    36.33 
   Stephen Crane     59.55     27.89    31.66 
6. Maidenhead 120+ Maidenhead   4:32.53  4:39.73  360  
   Leon Youngman   1.09.29     33.41    35.88 
   Steven Richards   1.15.62     35.07    40.55 
   Roberto Pozzi   1.02.65     29.10    33.55 
   Andrew Crichton   1.04.97     31.14    33.83 
7. Out to Swim 120+ Out To Swim   4:44.73  4:52.26  316  
   Ian White   1.11.92     35.51    36.41 
   Paul Seyde   1.21.86     37.52    44.34 
   Christopher Morgan   1.07.72     31.50    36.22 
   Chris Cutler   1.03.23     30.04    33.19 
8. RTW Masters 120+ RTW Masters   4:49.34  4:56.99  301  
   Gregg Lawrence   1.12.36     35.20    37.16 
   Ross Funnell   1.22.18     37.30    44.88 
   Alexander Bridges   1.12.40     32.22    40.18 
   Simon Horler   1.02.40     30.00    32.40 
  Stowmarket Seals 120+ Stowmarket  DNC     
   Dale Barker     00.00            
   David Harrison     00.00            
   Shaun Harrison     00.00            
   Oliver Bumstead     00.00            

160+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. March Marlins 160+ March  4:11.92EUR 4:18.58  456  
   Daniel Wardley-Smith   1.00.39     29.20    31.19 
   Martyn Fresher   1.13.91     34.32    39.59 
   Stephen Mavin   1.01.14     27.44    33.70 
   Garry Mavin     56.48     26.90    29.58 
2. Trafford Metro Young B 160+ Trafford Met   4:21.74  4:28.66  407  
   Paul Barnard   1.05.89     32.34    33.55 
   Steve Metcalfe   1.11.52     33.01    38.51 
   Richard Symons   1.04.34     29.73    34.61 
   Graham Sadler     59.99     27.89    32.10 
3. City of Oxford 160+ Co Oxford   4:27.26  4:34.33  382  
   Karol Twarowski   1.03.12     30.65    32.47 
   Thomas Morrow   1.19.74     37.55    42.19 
   David Denny   1.02.99     29.19    33.80 
   Matthew Gomez   1.01.41     28.15    33.26 
4. Teddington A 160+ Teddington   4:40.91  4:48.34  329  
   Christopher Freeman   1.17.13     37.65    39.48 
   Mark Deakin   1.14.87     33.52    41.35 
   Paul Hembrow   1.07.00     30.84    36.16 
   Tecwyn Evans   1.01.91     29.32    32.59 
  COSSS 160+ Co Sheffield  DQ T-5L     
   Simon Kerrigan   1.06.04     31.90    34.14 
   Scott Davison                      
   Jamie McHale                      
   Andrew Wycherley                      
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EVENT 305 Mens Open 400m Medley Team          
200+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Camp Hill Edwardians 200+ Camphill Ed  4:31.11EUR 4:38.28  366  
   Craig Norrey   1.03.88     30.85    33.03 
   Stevan Eggleton   1.22.18     38.62    43.56 
   Steve Nash   1.06.90     30.95    35.95 
   Roland Lee     58.15     27.48    30.67 
2. St Albans Masters 200+ St Albans Ma   4:31.98  4:39.17  363  
   Stephen Adams   1.10.72     34.48    36.24 
   Duncan Beveridge   1.14.71     34.44    40.27 
   Craig Kirkland   1.04.16     29.10    35.06 
   Neil Culley   1.02.39     29.54    32.85 
3. Trafford Metro Old Boy 200+ Trafford Met   4:35.37  4:42.65  349  
   Alec Johnson   1.11.57     34.19    37.38 
   Neville Barton   1.18.82     36.55    42.27 
   Steve Harding   1.03.48     28.65    34.83 
   Rob Arnold   1.01.50     29.49    32.01 
4. Truro City SC 200+ Truro City   4:39.91  4:47.31  333  
   Peter Gilpin   1.17.04     37.56    39.48 
   Nicholas Deards   1.20.68     37.54    43.14 
   Graeme Milne   1.06.49     30.92    35.57 
   Peter Long     55.70     25.68    30.02 
5. Rochford & District 200+ Rochford   4:50.17  4:57.84  298  
   Stephen Ham   1.17.59     37.08    40.51 
   Paul Metson   1.17.18     36.40    40.78 
   Geoff Baker   1.09.43     32.12    37.31 
   Peter Rae   1.05.97     32.17    33.80 
6. Otter 200+ Otter   4:52.45  5:00.18  292  
   Robert Alderton   1.09.83     33.10    36.73 
   Timothy Fraser   1.25.74     40.09    45.65 
   Paul Goudie   1.14.32     33.87    40.45 
   Peter Kirk   1.02.56     29.89    32.67 

240+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
  St Paul's Barnes SC 240+ St P Barnes  DNC     
        00.00            
        00.00            
        00.00            
        00.00            
  Otter 240+ Otter  DQ T-7L     
   Anthony Ray   1.47.61     51.72    55.89 
   Steve Bratt                      
   Derek Parr                      
   Roger Phillips                      

280+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Otter 280+ Otter   6:14.13  6:24.02  139  
   Ted Evans   1.50.25     54.10    56.15 
   Charles Doxat   1.33.62     45.42    48.20 
   Roger Lloyd-Mostyn   2.08.13     43.30  1.24.83 
   James Stewart     42.13     42.13    00.00 
 


